Illinois law.
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Section 433.120  Cancellation of Tickets 

a)	Cancellation at Terminals

1)	Any wager at a manned terminal with a price of $500 or less may be cancelled, at the option of the holder, without question.  

2)	Any wager at an unmanned terminal with a price of $250 or less may be cancelled during afternoon host hours, at the option of the holder, without question.  Any wager at an unmanned terminal with a price of $50 or less may be cancelled during evening host hours, at the option of the holder, without question (other than at or within the two minute period before post time).

b)	Wagers with a price exceeding $500 may only be cancelled with approval of the Mutuel Manager of the organization licensee (e.g., race moved from turf to dirt, late jockey/driver change, late scratch of a horse). 

c)	In order to prevent practices detrimental to the public interest, the State Director of Mutuels may, at all terminals, increase or decrease the time period before post time within which wagers may not be cancelled and/or increase or decrease the price of wagers that may be cancelled.  Any change in such time periods or wager prices shall be published in the program prior to the affected race.

(Source:  Amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 1372, effective February 1, 2006)
